Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
April 13 - April 19

April 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,681,320.34
$54,103,574.67
$752,556.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,825,189.67
$1,640,564.48
$193,007.59
$241,259.50
$579,022.77
$279.53

2,466

$106,411,420.60
$97,318,455.40
$1,702,386.60
$0.00

$0.00
$7,390,578.60
$2,512,796.72
$295,623.14
$369,528.95
$886,869.43
$362.57

2,912

$82,872,488.34
$75,277,254.00
$1,089,452.85
$0.00

$0.00
$6,505,781.49
$2,211,965.71
$260,231.27
$325,289.08
$780,693.78
$325.18

2,858
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$153,711,722.66
$139,588,028.21
$1,438,697.25
$0.00

$0.00
$12,684,997.20
$4,312,899.03
$507,399.89
$634,249.86
$1,522,199.68
$270.77

2,466

$299,970,484.69
$274,103,382.98
$5,299,190.41
$0.00

$0.00
$20,567,911.30
$6,993,089.85
$822,716.46
$1,028,395.59
$2,468,149.36
$371.75

2,912

$232,050,056.85
$210,568,212.79
$3,067,563.00
$0.00

$0.00
$18,414,281.06
$6,260,855.57
$736,571.25
$920,714.06
$2,209,713.74
$338.21

2,866

$1,993,292,081.93
$1,809,064,556.61
$13,254,351.75
$0.00

$0.00
$170,973,173.57
$58,130,879.04
$6,838,926.96
$8,548,658.69
$20,516,780.88

$4,009,576,832.82
$3,664,286,590.12
$61,651,310.54
$0.00

$0.00
$283,638,932.16
$96,437,236.97
$11,345,557.29
$14,181,946.84
$34,036,671.85

$3,209,806,298.77
$2,912,743,600.59
$41,172,837.90
$0.00

$0.00
$255,889,860.28
$87,002,552.44
$10,235,594.51
$12,794,493.04
$30,706,783.25



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
April 13 - April 19

April 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$47,210,870.16
$43,193,103.44
$328,572.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,689,194.72
$1,254,326.20
$147,567.79
$184,459.74
$442,703.36
$263.51

2,000

$87,428,411.95
$79,320,562.88
$0.00
$282,935.05
$0.00
$8,107,849.07
$2,756,668.67
$324,313.96
$405,392.45
$972,941.89
$348.94

3,319

$48,639,064.66
$44,448,684.57
$342,626.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,847,754.09
$1,308,236.38
$153,910.17
$192,387.70
$461,730.50
$218.73

2,513
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$124,650,292.63
$113,936,180.34
$801,863.64
$0.00

$0.00
$9,912,248.65
$3,370,164.55
$396,489.93
$495,612.44
$1,189,469.82
$260.85

2,000

$130,463,472.79
$118,391,953.54
$0.00
$316,273.81
($1,549.59)
$12,069,969.66
$4,103,789.68
$482,798.78
$603,498.49
$1,448,396.37
$442.37
1,516

$125,294,262.70
$114,387,169.77
$770,529.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,136,563.93
$3,446,431.72
$405,462.55
$506,828.20
$1,216,387.67
$212.30

2,513

$1,649,972,679.01
$1,505,162,969.86
$11,696,144.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$133,135,330.15
$45,266,012.20
$5,325,413.21
$6,656,766.55
$15,976,239.60

$2,391,028,407.65
$2,194,863,248.55
$0.00
$24,263,037.86
($1,549.59)
$196,163,609.51
$66,695,627.26
$7,846,544.37
$9,808,180.55
$23,539,633.14

$1,988,493,969.62
$1,820,447,432.63
$21,014,514.75
$0.00

$0.00
$147,032,022.24
$49,990,887.65
$5,881,280.84
$7,351,601.12
$17,643,842.61



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
April 13 - April 19

April 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$58,864,804.08
$53,531,804.06
$447,086.93
$0.00

$0.00
$4,885,913.09
$1,661,210.46
$195,436.52
$244,295.65
$586,309.57
$301.51

2,315

$491,108,380.13
$447,193,439.02
$4,662,680.38
$282,935.05
$0.00
$39,252,260.73
$13,345,768.62
$1,570,090.44
$1,962,613.07
$4,710,271.30
$313.10

17,909

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$163,156,061.92
$148,388,319.80
$1,136,291.55
$0.00

$0.00
$13,631,450.57
$4,634,693.22
$545,258.03
$681,572.51
$1,635,774.07
$309.91

2,315

$1,229,296,354.24
$1,119,363,247.43
$12,514,134.85
$316,273.81
($1,549.59)
$97,417,422.37
$33,121,923.62
$3,896,696.89
$4,870,871.15
$11,690,090.71
$310.60
16,507

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$2,227,622,772.07
$2,031,256,994.64
$25,946,989.27
$0.00

$0.00
$170,418,788.16
$57,942,388.06
$6,816,751.44
$8,520,939.47
$20,450,254.56

$17,469,793,041.87
$15,937,825,393.00
$174,736,148.21
$24,263,037.86
$20,215.41
$1,357,251,716.07
$461,465,583.62
$54,290,068.62
$67,862,586.26
$162,870,205.89



