

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of April 13 - April 19	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	Арііі 13 - Арііі 19	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Teal-to-Date
Mahagan Cun			
Mohegan Sun Wagers	\$59,681,320.34	\$153,711,722.66	\$1,993,292,081.93
Payouts	\$54,103,574.67	\$139,588,028.21	\$1,809,064,556.61
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$752,556.00	\$1,438,697.25	\$13,254,351.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,825,189.67	\$12,684,997.20	\$170,973,173.57
State Tax (34%)	\$1,640,564.48	\$4,312,899.03	\$58,130,879.04
LSA (4%)	\$193,007.59	\$507,399.89	\$6,838,926.96
EDTF (5%)	\$241,259.50	\$634,249.86	\$8,548,658.69
PRHDÈ	\$579,022.77	\$1,522,199.68	\$20,516,780.88
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$279.53	\$270.77	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$106,411,420.60	\$299,970,484.69	\$4,009,576,832.82
Payouts	\$97,318,455.40	\$274,103,382.98	\$3,664,286,590.12
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,702,386.60	\$5,299,190.41	\$61,651,310.54
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,390,578.60	\$20,567,911.30	\$283,638,932.16
State Tax (34%)	\$2,512,796.72	\$6,993,089.85	\$96,437,236.97
LSA (4%)	\$295,623.14	\$822,716.46	\$11,345,557.29
EDTF (5%)	\$369,528.95	\$1,028,395.59	\$14,181,946.84
PRHDF	\$886,869.43	\$2,468,149.36	\$34,036,671.85
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$362.57	\$371.75	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$82,872,488.34	\$232,050,056.85	\$3,209,806,298.77
Payouts	\$75,277,254.00	\$210,568,212.79	\$2,912,743,600.59
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,089,452.85	\$3,067,563.00	\$41,172,837.90
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,505,781.49	\$18,414,281.06	\$255,889,860.28
State Tax (34%)	\$2,211,965.71	\$6,260,855.57	\$87,002,552.44
LSA (4%)	\$260,231.27	\$736,571.25	\$10,235,594.51
EDTF (5%)	\$325,289.08	\$920,714.06	\$12,794,493.04
PRHDF	\$780,693.78	\$2,209,713.74	\$30,706,783.25
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$325.18	\$338.21	
Active Slot Machines	2,858	2,866	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of April 13 - April 19	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$47,210,870.16	\$124,650,292.63	\$1,649,972,679.01
Payouts	\$43,193,103.44	\$113,936,180.34	\$1,505,162,969.86
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$328,572.00	\$801,863.64	\$11,696,144.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,689,194.72	\$9,912,248.65	\$133,135,330.15
State Tax (34%)	\$1,254,326.20	\$3,370,164.55	\$45,266,012.20
LSA (4%)	\$147,567.79	\$396,489.93	\$5,325,413.21
EDTF (5%)	\$184,459.74	\$495,612.44	\$6,656,766.55
PRHDF	\$442,703.36	\$1,189,469.82	\$15,976,239.60
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$263.51	\$260.85	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$87,428,411.95	\$130,463,472.79	\$2,391,028,407.65
Payouts	\$79,320,562.88	\$118,391,953.54	\$2,194,863,248.55
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$282,935.05	\$316,273.81	\$24,263,037.86
Adjustments	\$0.00	(\$1,549.59)	(\$1,549.59)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$8,107,849.07	\$12,069,969.66	\$196,163,609.51
State Tax (34%)	\$2,756,668.67	\$4,103,789.68	\$66,695,627.26
LSA (4%)	\$324,313.96	\$482,798.78	\$7,846,544.37
EDTF (5%)	\$405,392.45	\$603,498.49	\$9,808,180.55
PRHDF	\$972,941.89	\$1,448,396.37	\$23,539,633.14
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$348.94	\$442.37	
Active Slot Machines	3,319	1,516	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$48,639,064.66	\$125,294,262.70	\$1,988,493,969.62
Payouts	\$44,448,684.57	\$114,387,169.77	\$1,820,447,432.63
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$342,626.00	\$770,529.00	\$21,014,514.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,847,754.09	\$10,136,563.93	\$147,032,022.24
State Tax (34%)	\$1,308,236.38	\$3,446,431.72	\$49,990,887.65
LSA (4%)	\$153,910.17	\$405,462.55	\$5,881,280.84
EDTF (5%)	\$192,387.70	\$506,828.20	\$7,351,601.12
PRHDF	\$461,730.50	\$1,216,387.67	\$17,643,842.61
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$218.73	\$212.30	
Active Slot Machines	2,513	2,513	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of April 13 - April 19	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	Арііі 13 - Арііі 19	WOHTH-to-Date	riscai Teal-IU-Dale
Penn National			
Wagers	\$58,864,804.08	\$163,156,061.92	\$2,227,622,772.07
Payouts	\$53,531,804.06	\$148,388,319.80	\$2,031,256,994.64
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$447,086.93	\$1,136,291.55	\$25,946,989.27
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,885,913.09	\$13,631,450.57	\$170,418,788.16
State Tax (34%)	\$1,661,210.46	\$4,634,693.22	\$57,942,388.06
LSA (4%)	\$195,436.52	\$545,258.03	\$6,816,751.44
EDTF (5%)	\$244,295.65	\$681,572.51	\$8,520,939.47
PRHDF	\$586,309.57	\$1,635,774.07	\$20,450,254.56
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$301.51	\$309.91	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$491,108,380.13	\$1,229,296,354.24	\$17,469,793,041.87
Payouts	\$447,193,439.02	\$1,119,363,247.43	\$15,937,825,393.00
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,662,680.38	\$12,514,134.85	\$174,736,148.21
Promotional Plays (External)	\$282,935.05	\$316,273.81	\$24,263,037.86
Adjustments	\$0.00	(\$1,549.59)	\$20,215.41
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$39,252,260.73	\$97,417,422.37	\$1,357,251,716.07
State Tax (34%)	\$13,345,768.62	\$33,121,923.62	\$461,465,583.62
LSA (4%)	\$1,570,090.44	\$3,896,696.89	\$54,290,068.62
EDTF (5%)	\$1,962,613.07	\$4,870,871.15	\$67,862,586.26
PRHDF	\$4,710,271.30	\$11,690,090.71	\$162,870,205.89
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$313.10	\$310.60	
Active Slot Machines	17,909	16,507	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day